CH \$115.00 058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM327938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/31/2014	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marlite, Inc.
Street Address:	202 Harger Street
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 250
City:	Dover
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44622
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0580778	KORELOCK
Registration Number:	0912194	MARLITE
Registration Number:	0904962	MARLITE
Registration Number:	1565940	DISPLAWALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166428826

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 642-3342

Email: whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason A. Worgull

Address Line 1: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg

Address Line 2: 6055 Rockside Woods Boulevard, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040091 00025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason A. Worgull
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Worgull/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0302

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = KeybankRelease TermSecIntMarlite TM\#page 1.tif\\ source = KeybankRelease TermSecIntMarlite TM\#page 2.tif\\$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0303

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

ASSOCIATION (as successor in interest	ATION is made by KEYBANK NATIONAL est to AMERITRUST COMPANY NATIONAL (hereinafter
("Pledgor") and KEYBANK (as successor Agreement (the "Security Agreement") on J Trademark Office on February 9, 1989, at	tectural Products, Inc. (now known as Marlite, Inc.) to AmeriTrust) entered into a Trademark Security January 27, 1989 and recorded in the U.S. Patent and Reel 640 Frame 0002, in which Security Agreement CYBANK in certain Trademarks that the Pledgor then Exhibit A attached hereto.
acknowledged, KEYBANK hereby releases Security Agreement including the security Exhibit A attached hereto, and further reque of the United States of America and the emp	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is and terminates all rights that it was granted in the interest granted in those Trademarks identified in sts that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks powered officials of all other governments, to note in e Security Agreement and the security interest in and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KEYBA this Release and Termination to be duly exe	NK, by a duly authorized officer thereof, has caused cuted as of the date indicated below.
Date 12/31/2014	KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCOATION Signature
	Printed Name Randall J. Smith Title Seniar Vice Paridant
STATE OF	~
above County and State, personally appear	, 2014 before me a Notary Public in and for the ared the above named San San Tale d the execution of the foregoing release as a free act
	Notary Pulling JANET L. DEIERLING NOTARY PUBLIC FOR THE STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expire February 17, 2018

CAUsers\smithrt\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary\Internet\Files\Content\Outlook\D3YPILLZ\Release\and\Termination\of\Security\Tread=MARK

REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0304

Exhibit A

I. United States Trademarks:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
KORELOCK (Stylized)	580,778	October 6, 1953
MARLITE	912,194	June 8, 1971
MARLITE	904,962	December 29, 1970
DISPLAWALL (Stylized)	1,565,940	November 14, 1989

TRADEMARK REEL: 005434 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 01/05/2015